www.lanaotek.com | info@lanaotek.com
 P1
LA-SWM3-DC10G0416C08
8    Managed Switch with 16x100/1000M SFP, 8xGE SFP/TX combo, 4x10 GE/GE SFP+
LA-SWM3-DC10G0416C08 is a next-generation aggregation 10GE switch. It is targeted at the IP MAN (metropolitan area
network), government and enterprise networks, Internet café and disk-less working environment. It is developed based
on high-performance hardware and a software platform with our own independent intellectual property rights. It supports
functions such as powerful ACL, flexible QinQ, 1:1 or N:1 VLAN switching, Ethernet OAM, carrier-level QoS and industry-
level 10GE Ether-ring, ensuring this switch series meets application requirements in all kinds of complicated sites. It also

power supply, the cooling fan, 1U, standard 19inch rack-mounted installation)
Specification
Ordering Information
www.lanaotek.com | info@lanaotek.com
 P5
Optical Modules
10GE Optical Modules
LA-SFP+TX 10GE SFP+-to-RJ45 module
LA-SFP+SX 10GE SFP+ multi-mode (300m, 850nm, LC)
LA-SFP+LX-10 10GE SFP+ single mode (10Km, 1310nm, LC, DDM)
LA-SFP+LX-20 10GE SFP+ single mode (20Km, 1310nm, LC, DDM)
LA-SFP+LX-40 10GE SFP+ single mode (40Km, 1310nm, LC, DDM)
LA-SFP+LX-80 10GE SFP+ single mode (80Km, 1550nm, LC, DDM)
LA-SFP+LX-SM1270/1330-10 10GE SFP+ single-mode, single-fiber (10Km, TX1270/RX1330, LC, DDM)
10GE SFP+ single-mode, single-fiber (10Km, TX1330/RX1270, LC, DDM)
LA-SFP+LX-SM1270/1330-20 10GE SFP+ single-mode, single-fiber (20Km, TX1270/RX1330, LC, DDM)
10GE SFP+ single-mode, single-fiber (20Km, TX1330/RX1270, LC, DDM)
LA-SFP+LX-SM1270/1330-40 10GE SFP+ single-mode, single-fiber (40Km, TX1270/RX1330, LC, DDM)
10GE SFP+ single-mode, single-fiber (40Km, TX1330/RX1270, LC, DDM)
GE Optical Modules
LA-SFP-TX-B GE-SFP-to-RJ45 module
LA-SFP-SX-D GE SFP multi-mode (500m, 850nm, LC, DDM)
LA-SFP-LX-10-D GE SFP single-mode (10Km, 1310nm, LC, DDM)
LA-SFP-LX-20-D GE SFP single mode (40Km, 1310nm, LC, DDM
LA-SFP-LX-40-D GE SFP single mode (40Km, 1310nm, LC, DDM)
LA-SFP-ZX-80-D GE SFP single mode (80Km, 1550nm, LC, DDM)
LA-SFP-ZX-120-D GE SFP single mode (120Km, 1550nm, LC, DDM)
LA-SFP-LX-SM1310/1550-10BIDI GE SFP single-mode, single fiber (10Km, TX1310/RX1550, LC, DDM)
GE SFP single-mode, single fiber (10Km, TX1550/RX1310, LC, DDM)
LA-FP-LX-SM1310/1550-20BIDI GE SFP single-mode, single fiber (20Km, TX1310/RX1550, LC, DDM)
GE SFP single-mode, single fiber (20Km, TX1550/RX1310, LC, DDM)
LA-SFP-LX-SM1310/1550-40BIDI GE SFP single-mode, single fiber (40Km, TX1310/RX1550, LC, DDM)
GE SFP single-mode, single fiber (40Km, TX1550/RX1310, LC, DDM)
LA-SFP-LX-SM1490/1550-80BIDI GE SFP single-mode, single fiber (80Km, TX1490/RX1550, LC, DDM)
GE SFP single-mode, single fiber (80Km, TX1550/RX1490, LC, DDM)
LA-SFP-LX-SM1490/1550-120 GE SFP single-mode, single fiber (120Km, TX1490/RX1550, LC, DDM)
GE SFP single-mode, single fiber (120Km, TX1550/RX1490, LC, DDM)